Community Services

Appendix 3: Sports Fields Fees and Charges

Appendix 3: Sports Fields Fees and Charges					2021 Current Foo (Dre	In year	2022 Proposed	Foo Im	For language	
Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit	2021 Current Fee (Pre- HST)	In-year	Fee (Pre-HST)	Fee Increase		
Artificial Fields: All Sports						Fee		\$	%	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$71.09		\$73.22	\$2.13	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$116.33		\$119.82	\$3.49	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$129.25		\$133.13	\$3.88	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$142.18		\$146.44	\$4.27	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$190.16		\$195.86	\$5.70	3.0%	
Major-Soccer Fields									1	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.24		\$9.51	\$0.28	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$11.57		\$11.92	\$0.35	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$14.91		\$15.36	\$0.45	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$16.64		\$17.14	\$0.50	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$21.32		\$21.95	\$0.64	3.0%	
Major Ball Fields Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.24		\$9.51	\$0.28	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.24		\$11.92	\$0.28	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$14.91		\$15.36	\$0.35	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$16.64		\$17.14	\$0.50	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$21.32		\$21.95	\$0.64	3.0%	
Major Football Fields									í	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.24		\$9.51	\$0.28	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$11.57		\$11.92	\$0.35	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$14.91		\$15.36	\$0.45	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$16.64		\$17.14	\$0.50	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$21.32		\$21.95	\$0.64	3.0%	
Major Cricket Fields									l	
Major Cricket Fields-Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.24		\$9.51	\$0.28	3.0%	
Major Cricket Fields-Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$11.57		\$11.92	\$0.35	3.0%	
Major Cricket Fields-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$14.91		\$15.36	\$0.45	3.0%	
Major Cricket Fields-Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$16.64		\$17.14	\$0.50	3.0%	
Cricket Batting Cages- Major Fields	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$7.00		\$7.21	\$0.21	3.0%	
Minor-Soccer Fields	Deviced	-	120/	Deallaur	Ć4.42		64.25	60.12	2.0%	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases. To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour Per Hour	\$4.12 \$5.17		\$4.25 \$5.32	\$0.12 \$0.16	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$6.65		\$6.85	\$0.10	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$7.42		\$7.64	\$0.22	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.52		\$9.81	\$0.22	3.0%	
Minor Ball Fields			10/0				10-0-	10.20		
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$4.23	\$4.12	\$4.25	\$0.12	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$5.30	\$5.17	\$5.32	\$0.16	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$6.82	\$6.65	\$6.85	\$0.20	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$7.61	\$7.42	\$7.64	\$0.22	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.77	\$9.52	\$9.81	\$0.29	3.0%	
Minor Football Fields									l	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$4.12		\$4.25	\$0.12	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$5.17		\$5.32	\$0.16	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$6.65		\$6.85	\$0.20	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$7.42 \$9.52		\$7.64 \$9.81	\$0.22 \$0.29	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour Minor Cricket Fields	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.52		\$9.81	ŞU.29	3.0%	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$4.12		\$4.25	\$0.12	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour Per Hour	\$5.17		\$5.32	\$0.12	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$6.65		\$6.85	\$0.20	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$7.42		\$7.64	\$0.22	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.52	ĺ	\$9.81	\$0.29	3.0%	
Minor Multi-Purpose Fields									1	
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$4.12		\$4.25	\$0.12	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$5.17		\$5.32	\$0.16	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$6.65		\$6.85	\$0.20	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$7.42		\$7.64	\$0.22	3.0%	
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$9.52		\$9.81	\$0.29	3.0%	
Beach Volleyball Courts										
Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$17.14		\$17.66	\$0.51	3.0%	
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$22.03		\$22.69	\$0.66	3.0%	
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$24.49		\$25.22	\$0.73	3.0%	
Non-Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$26.93]	\$27.73	\$0.81	3.0%	

Community Services

Appendix 3: Sports Fields Fees and Charges

Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit	2021 Current Fee (Pre- HST)	In-year	2022 Proposed Fee (Pre-HST)	Fee Increase	
						Fee		\$	%
Commercial - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$31.83		\$32.79	\$0.95	3.0%
Bocce Courts									
Resident - Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$11.36		\$11.70	\$0.34	3.0%
Permitted Unlit Soccer School Fields									
Affiliated Youth-Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$1.06		\$1.09	\$0.03	3.0%
Permitted Unlit Ball School Fields									
Affiliated Youth-Per Hour	Revised	To recover increased costs due to inflationary increases.	13%	Per Hour	\$1.06		\$1.09	\$0.03	3.0%
New Fees & Charges									
Deleted Fees & Charges									
Total - Sports Fields Fees & Charges									

General Notes:

• The City Manager or Community Services or the Director of Parks and Forestry, as applicable, or his or her designate, may approve a new fee, waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and/or discounts on any Parks and Forestry fee in accordance with the general criteria for any such waiver, reduction or variation.

• Payment by cash, debit card, Visa, MasterCard, American Express, money order, certified cheque, cheques (if event is later than 14 days from booking) accepted.

• Corporate Policy 04-01-05 shall govern payment terms for all Facility rentals and refunds.

• Rates are based on an hourly fee unless otherwise indicated

• Major fields category include all lit and/or irrigated fields with the exception of Cricket. A Cricket pitch is considered major if it has natural wickets. Minor fields include all non lit and/or irrigated fields, or for cricket artifical wickets.

Minimum booking periods are required for facility uses indicated below:

Artificial Fields: 2 Hours during 7-11 pm weekdays, 1 hours at other times

Major Soccer: 2.5 Hours

Major Ball: 2.5 Hours

Major Football: 2.5 Hours

Major Cricket: 2.5 Hours

Minor Soccer: 2.5 Hours

Minor Ball: 2.5 Hours

Minor Football: 2.5 Hours

Minor Cricket: 2.5 Hours
Minor Multi-Purpose Fields: 2.5 Hours

Minor School Fields: 2.5 Hours

School Fields

• Permitted school diamonds are to be used for practise and games only and not to be used for tournaments.

• All other groups other than Affiliated Youth/School Board for School Fields will pay the minor field rates

[•] Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) are not included in fees.